
David B. Erwin 

127 Riversink Road 
Crawfordville, Florida 32327 

Attorney At Law 
Telephone 850.926.9331 
Fax 850.926.8448 
daveerwin@direcway.com 

July 18,2002 

Blanca Bayo 
Division of the Commission Clerk 
and Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Coiimiissioii 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

In re: Application of Femcrest Utilities, Inc. for Increased Water and Wastewater Rates 
in Broward County - Docket No. 0 11073-WS 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Enclosed please find the original and 15 copies of a “Withdrawal of Petition for Rate Increase,” in 
Docket No. 0 1 1073-WS, filed on behalf of Femcrest Utilities, Iiic. 

Also enclosed for distribution to staff are the original and six copies of the following tariff sheets: 

Water Tariff 
Twenty-ninth Revised Sheet No. 2 1 .O 
Twenty-ninth Revised Sheet No. 22.0 

Wastewater Tariff 
Twenty-ninth Revised Sheet No. 2 1 .O 
Twenty-ninth Revised Sheet No. 22.0 

Please let me lillow if you have any questioiis about this filing. 

Sincerely, 

&/AL 
David B. Erwin 

DBE:jm 
Copy: Larry Harris 

Public Counsel 
Robert Salerno 
Andrew Trumbach 



Twenty-ninth Revised Sheet No. 21 .O 
Cancels Twentieth-eighth Revised Sheet No. 21 .O 

NAME OF COMPANY - Ferncrest Utilities, Inc. 

AVA 

APP 

WATER TARIFF 

GENERAL SERVICE - RATE SCHEDULE GS 

LABILITY Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

KABILITY For water service to all customers for which no other schedule 
applies. 

L I M IT AT IO N S Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and the 
General Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD Monthly 

RATE - METERSIZE 
5/8" x 314" 

314" 
1 
I 1/2" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 

BAS E FAC I L ITY 
CHARGE PER MONTH 

$11.00 
16.51 
27.49 
54.98 
87.99 

175.96 
274.92 
549.80 

GALLON AGE CHARGE 
PER 1,000 GALLONS 

$2.58 
2.58 
2.58 
2.58 
2.5% 
2.58 
2.58 
2.58 

MINIMUM CHARGE PER MONTH - Base Facility Charge only, if no consumption. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become 
delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. A $3.00 flat rate 
late payment charge will be assessed to all delinquent 
customers. After five (5) working days' written notice is mailed 
to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service 
may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE - For Services Rendered On or After July 18, 2002. 

TYPE OF FILING - Required by Withdrawal of Rate Increase Application 

Robert V. Salerno 
Issuing Officer 

President 
Title 



Twenty-ninth Revised Sheet No. 22.0 
Cancels Twenty-eighth Revised Sheet No. 22.0 

NAME OF COMPANY Ferncrest Utilities, Inc. 

WATER TARIFF 

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE - RATE SCHEDULE RS 

AVAILABILITY Available throughout the area served by the Company 

APPLICABILITY For water service for all purposes in private residences and 
individually metered apartment units or mobile homes. 

L I M ITATI 0 N S Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and the 
General Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD Monthly 

RATE - METER SIZE 
5/8" x 3/4" 

314" 
I " 
1 1/2" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 

n .JM CI1ARGE PER h 3. JTt 

BASE FACILITY GALLON AGE CHARGE 
CHARGE PER MONTH PER 1,000 GALLONS 

$11.00 $2.58 
16-51 2.58 
27.49 2.58 
54.98 2.58 
87.99 2.58 

175.96 2.58 
274.92 2.58 
549.80 2.58 

Base Facility Charge only, iI no consumption. 

TERMSOF PAYMENT Bills are due and payable when rendered and become 
delinquent if not pad within twenty (20) days. A $3.00 flat rate 
Late Payment Charge will be assessed to all delinquent 
customers. After Five (5) working days' written notice is 
mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, 
service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE 

TYPE OF FILING 

For Services rendered On or After July 18, 2002. 

Required by Withdrawal of Rate Increase Application 

Robert V. Salerno 
Issuing Officer 

President 
Title 



Twenty-Ninth Revised Sheet No. 21.0 
Cancels Twenty-Eighth Revised Sheet No. 21 .O 

NAME OF COMPANY Ferncrest Utilities, Inc. 

WASTEWATER TARIFF 

GENERAL SERVICE - RATE SCHEDULE GS 

AVAI LAB I L ITY Available throughout the area served by the Company 

APPLICABILITY For sewer service to all customers for which no other schedule 
applies 

L I M ITATl ONS Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and the 
General Rules and Regulations of the Commission 

BILLING PERIOD Monthly 

RATE - METERSIZE 
5/8" x 3/4" 

314" 
I 
I 1/2" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 

BASE FACILITY 
CHARGE PER MONTH 

$ 13.71 
20.58 
34.30 
68.61 

109.73 
21 9.49 
342.95 
685.88 

GALLON AGE CHARGE 
PER 1,000 GALLONS 

$5.03 
5.03 
5.03 
5.03 
5.03 
5.03 
5.03 
5.03 

MINIMUM CHARGE PER MONTH Base Facility Charge only, if no consumption. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT Bills are due and payable when rendered and become 
delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. A $3.00 flat rate 
Late Payment Charge will be assessed to all delinquent 
customers. After five (5) working days' written notice is mailed 
to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service 
may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE 

TYPE OF FILING 

For Services Rendered On or After July 18, 2002. 

Required by Withdrawal of Rate Increase Application. 

Robert V. Salerno 
Issuing Officer 

President 
Title 



Twenty-Ninth Revised Sheet No. 22.0 
Cancels Twenty-Eighth Revised Sheet No. 22.0 

NAME OF COMPANY Ferncrest Utilities, Inc. 

WASTEWATER TARIFF 

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE - RATE SCHEDULE RS 

AVAILABILITY Available throughout the area served by the Company 

APPLICABILITY For sewer service for all purposes in private residences and 
individually metered apartment units or mobile homes. 

LIM ITAT IO N S Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and the 
General Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD Monthly 

RATE - METERSIZE 
518" x 3/4" 

3/4" 
I 
-l 112" 
2" 
3' I 
4" 
6" 

8AS E FAC I L ITY 
CHARGE PER MONTH 

$ q3.71 
20.58 
34.30 
68.61 

109.73 
21 9.49 
342.95 
685.88 

GALLON AGE CHARGE 
PER 1,000 GALLONS 

$4.21 
4.21 
4.21 
4.21 
4.21 
4.21 
4.21 
4.21 

(MAX 6,000 GALLONS) 
MINIMUM CHARGE PER MONTH Base Facility Charge only, if no consumption. 

MAXIMUM CHARGE PER MONTH $38.97 per month if consumption exceeds 6,000 
gallons. 

TERMSOF PAYMENT BiHs are due and payable when rendered and become 
delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. A $3.00 flat rate 
Late Payment Charge will be assessed to all delinquent 
customers. After five (5) working days' written notice is mailed 
to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service 
may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE 

TYPE OF FILING 

For Services Rendered On or After July 18, 2002. 

Required by Withdrawal of Rate Increase Application. 

Robert V. Salerno 
Issuing Officer 

President 
Title 


