David B. Erwin Attorney At Law

127 Riversink Road Crawfordville, Florida 32327 Telephone 850.926.9331 Fax 850.926.8448 daveerwin@direcway.com

July 18, 2002

Blanca Bayo Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

In re: Application of Ferncrest Utilities, Inc. for Increased Water and Wastewater Rates

in Broward County - Docket No. 011073-WS

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed please find the original and 15 copies of a "Withdrawal of Petition for Rate Increase," in Docket No. 011073-WS, filed on behalf of Ferncrest Utilities, Inc.

Also enclosed for distribution to staff are the original and six copies of the following tariff sheets:

Water Tariff

Twenty-ninth Revised Sheet No. 21.0 Twenty-ninth Revised Sheet No. 22.0

Wastewater Tariff

Twenty-ninth Revised Sheet No. 21.0 Twenty-ninth Revised Sheet No. 22.0

Please let me know if you have any questions about this filing.

Sincerely,

David B. Erwin

DBE:jm

Copy: Larry Harris
Public Counsel
Robert Salerno
Andrew Trumbach

Withdrawal DOCUMENT NUMBER-DALL

07478 JUL 188

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

Tariff Sheets
DOCUMENT NUMBER DATE 1
07479 JUL 188

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

NAME OF COMPANY - Ferncrest Utilities, Inc.

WATER TARIFF

GENERAL SERVICE - RATE SCHEDULE GS

AVAILABILITY Available throughout the area served by the Company.

APPLICABILITY For water service to all customers for which no other schedule

applies.

LIMITATIONS Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and the

General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD Monthly

			BASE FACILITY	GALLON AGE CHARGE
<u>RATE</u>	-	METER SIZE	CHARGE PER MONTH	PER 1,000 GALLONS
		5/8" x 3/4"	\$ 11.00	\$ 2.58
		3/4"	16.51	2.58
		1"	27.49	2.58
		1 1/2"	54.98	2.58
		2"	87.99	2.58
		3"	175.96	2.58
		4"	274.92	2.58
		6"	549.80	2.58

MINIMUM CHARGE PER MONTH - Base Facility Charge only, if no consumption.

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become

delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. A \$3.00 flat rate late payment charge will be assessed to all delinquent customers. After five (5) working days' written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service

may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE - For Services Rendered On or After July 18, 2002.

TYPE OF FILING - Required by Withdrawal of Rate Increase Application

Robert V. Salerno Issuing Officer

<u>President</u>

Title DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

07479 JUL 188

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

NAME OF COMPANY

Ferncrest Utilities, Inc.

WATER TARIFF

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE - RATE SCHEDULE RS

AVAILABILITY Available throughout the area served by the Company

APPLICABILITY For water service for all purposes in private residences and

individually metered apartment units or mobile homes.

LIMITATIONS Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and the

General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD Monthly

			BASE FACILITY	GALLON AGE CHARGE
<u>RATE</u>	-	METER SIZE	CHARGE PER MONTH	PER 1,000 GALLONS
		5/8" x 3/4"	\$ 11.00	\$ 2.58
		3/4"	16.51	2.58
		1"	27.49	2.58
		1 1/2"	54.98	2.58
		2"	87.99	2.58
		3"	175.96	2.58
		4"	274.92	2.58
		6''	549.80	2.58

MINIMUM CHARGE PER MONTH Base Facility Charge only, if no consumption.

TERMS OF PAYMENT Bills are due and payable when rendered and become

delinquent if not pad within twenty (20) days. A \$3.00 flat rate Late Payment Charge will be assessed to all delinquent customers. After Five (5) working days' written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill,

service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE For Services rendered On or After July 18, 2002.

TYPE OF FILING Required by Withdrawal of Rate Increase Application

Robert V. Salerno Issuing Officer

<u>President</u> Title NAME OF COMPANY

Ferncrest Utilities, Inc.

WASTEWATER TARIFF

GENERAL SERVICE - RATE SCHEDULE GS

AVAILABILITY Available throughout the area served by the Company

APPLICABILITY For sewer service to all customers for which no other schedule

applies

LIMITATIONS Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and the

General Rules and Regulations of the Commission

BILLING PERIOD Monthly

			BASE FACILITY	GALLON AGE CHARGE
<u>RATE</u>	-	METER SIZE	CHARGE PER MONTH	PER 1,000 GALLONS
		5/8" x 3/4"	\$ 13.71	\$ 5.03
		3/4"	20.58	5.03
		1"	34.30	5.03
		1 1/2"	68.61	5.03
		2"	109.73	5.03
		3"	219.49	5.03
		4"	342.95	5.03
		6"	685.88	5.03

MINIMUM CHARGE PER MONTH Base Facility Charge only, if no consumption.

TERMS OF PAYMENT Bills are due and payable when rendered and become

delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. A \$3.00 flat rate Late Payment Charge will be assessed to all delinquent customers. After five (5) working days' written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service

may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE For Services Rendered On or After July 18, 2002.

TYPE OF FILING Required by Withdrawal of Rate Increase Application.

Robert V. Salerno Issuing Officer

<u>President</u> Title NAME OF COMPANY

Ferncrest Utilities, Inc.

WASTEWATER TARIFF

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE - RATE SCHEDULE RS

AVAILABILITY Available throughout the area served by the Company

APPLICABILITY For sewer service for all purposes in private residences and

individually metered apartment units or mobile homes.

LIMITATIONS Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and the

General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD Monthly

	~	INCO INCOMING		
		·	BASE FACILITY	GALLON AGE CHARGE
RATE	_	METER SIZE	CHARGE PER MONTH	PER 1,000 GALLONS
		5/8" x 3/4"	\$ 13.71	\$ 4.21
		3/4"	20.58	4.21
		1"	34.30	4.21
		1 1/2"	68.61	4.21
		2"	109.73	4.21
		3"	219.49	4.21
		4''	342 .95	4.21
		6"	685.88	4.21

(MAX 6,000 GALLONS)

MINIMUM CHARGE PER MONTH

Base Facility Charge only, if no consumption.

MAXIMUM CHARGE PER MONTH \$38.97 per month if consumption exceeds 6,000

gallons.

TERMS OF PAYMENT Bills are due and payable when rendered and become

delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. A \$3.00 flat rate Late Payment Charge will be assessed to all delinquent customers. After five (5) working days' written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service

may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE For Services Rendered On or After July 18, 2002.

TYPE OF FILING Required by Withdrawal of Rate Increase Application.

Robert V. Salerno Issuing Officer

President Title